
AHALIA AYURVEDA MEDICAL COLLEGE, PALAKKAD

Examination Calender1st Professional BAMS 2025- 2026 Batch

Academic calendar – NCISM schedule for 1st Professional BAMS 2025-2026

Course Commencement 1st of November 2025

Induction Programme & Transitional
Curriculum

15 working days

1st Internal Assessment(TT1) Third and Fourth week of April 2026(5
working days for theory & 5 working days for
practicals, no preparatory holidays)

2nd Internal Assessment(TT1) Third and Fourth week of October 2026 (5
working days for theory & 5 working days for
practicals, no preparatory holidays)

Preparatory Holidays First and Second week of March 2027

University Examination Third week of March 2027 onwards

1st Term- (November 2025 to April 2026)
 3 Periodical Assessments ( PA1, PA2, PA3 ) - Marks converted into 15 marks
 1 Term Test (TT1)-( 3rd & 4th week of April 2026) 100 marks Theory & 100 marks Practical

1st term Periodical Assessments (PA) Dates

PA1 19/01/2026 to 23/01/2026

PA2 23/02/2026 to 27/02/2026

PA3 23/03/2026 to 27/03/2026

1st Term - PA1 Subject

19/01/2026 Monday Padartha Vijnana

20/01/2026 Tuesday Samhita Adyayan 1

21/01/2026 Wednesday Kriya Sharira

22/01/2026 Thursday Rachana Sharira

23/01/2026 Friday Sanskrit



1st Term PA2 Subject

23/02/2025 Monday Padartha Vijnana

24/02/2026 Tuesday Samhita Adyayan 1

25 /02/2026 Wednesday Kriya Sharira

26/02/2026 Thursday Rachana Sharira

27/02/2026 Friday Sanskrit

1st term-PA3 Subject

23/03/2026 Monday Padartha Vijnana

24/03/2026 Tuesday Samhita Adyayan 1

25/03/2026 Wednesday Kriya Sharira

26/03/2026 Thursday Rachana Sharira

27/03/2026 Friday Sanskrit

Term Test 1
Term Test 1 (TT1) theory exam

Dates
Subjects

06-04-2026 Monday Sanskrit

07-04-2026 Tuesday Padartha Vijnana

08-04-2026 Wednesday Samhita Adyayan 1

09-04-2026 Thursday Kriya Sharira

10-04-2026 Friday Rachana Sharira

Term Test 1 Practical
exam Dates

SUBJECT

21-04-2026
Tuesday

Sanskrit

22-04-2026
Wednesday

Padartha Vijnana

23-04-2026
Thursday

Samhita



Adyayan 1

24-04-2026
Friday

Kriya Sharira

25-04-2025
Saturday

Rachana Sharira

2nd term (May 2026 to Oct 2026)
 3 Periodical Assessments ( PA1, PA2, PA3 ) - Marks converted into 15 marks
 2nd Term Test (TT2)- 100 marks Theory& 100 marks Practical

2nd term Periodical Assessments Dates

PA1 15/06/2026 to 19/06/2026

PA2 20/07/2026 to 24/07/2026

PA3 17/08/2026 to 21/08/2026

2nd term- PA1 Subject

15/06/2026 Monday Padartha Vijnana

16/06/2026 Tuesday Samhita Adyayan 1

17/06/2026 Wednesday Kriya Sharira

18/06/2026 Thursday Rachana Sharira

19/06/2026 Friday Sanskrit

2nd term- PA2 Subject

20/07/2026 Monday Padartha Vijnana

21/07/2026 Tuesday Samhita Adyayan 1

22/07/2026 Wednesday Kriya Sharira

23/07/202 Thursday Rachana Sharira

24/07/2025 Friday Sanskrit



2nd term- PA3 Subject

17/08/2026 Monday Padartha Vijnana

18/08/2026 Tuesday Samhita Adyayan 1

19/08/2026 Wednesday Kriya Sharira

20/08/2026 Thursday Rachana Sharira

21/08/2026 Friday Sanskrit

Term Test 2 (TT2) theory exam Subjects

05/10/2026 Monday Sanskrit

06/10/2026 Tuesday Padartha Vijnana

07/10/2026 Wednesday Samhita Adyayan 1

08/10/2026 Thursday Kriya Sharira

09/10/2026 Friday Rachana Sharira

Term Test 2 Practical exam
Dates

SUBJECT

12/10/2026 Monday Sanskrit

13/10/2026 Tuesday Padartha Vijnana

14/10/2026 Wednesday Samhita
Adyayan 1

15/10/2026 Thursday Kriya Sharira

05/10/2026 Friday Rachana Sharira



3rd Term (Nov 2026 to Feb 2027)
 3 Periodical Assessments ( PA1, PA2, PA3 ) - Marks converted into 15 marks
3rd term Periodical Assessments Dates

PA1 23/11/2026 to 27/11/2026

PA2 14/12/2026 to 18/12/ 2026

PA3 18/01/2027 to 03/02/2027

3rd Term- PA1 Subject

23/11/2026 Monday Padartha Vijnana

24/11/2026 Tuesday Samhita Adyayan 1

25/11/2026 Wednesday Kriya Sharira

26/11/2026 Thursday Rachana Sharira

27/11/2026 Friday Sanskrit

3rd Term- PA2 Subject

14/12/2026 Monday Padartha Vijnana

15/12/2026 Tuesday Samhita Adyayan 1

16/12/2026 Wednesday Kriya Sharira

17/12/2026 Thursday Rachana Sharira

18/12/2026 Friday Sanskrit



MODEL EXAM / (PA 3) Subject

18/01/2027 Monday Sanskrit Paper 1

19/01/2027 Tuesday Sanskrit Paper 2

20/01/2027 Wednesday Padartha Vijnana Paper 1

21/01/2027 Thursday Padartha Vijnana Paper 2

22/01/2027 Friday Samhita Adyayan 1

23/01/2027 Saturday Kriya Sharira Paper 1

25/01/2027 Monday Kriya Sharira Paper 2

27/01/2027 Wednesday Rachana Sharira Paper 1

28/01/2027 Thursday Rachana Sharira Paper 2

Practical exam
Dates

SUBJECT

29/01/2027
Friday

Padartha Vijnana

30/01/2027
Saturday

Sanskrit Samhita
Adyayan 1

01/02/2027
Monday

Rachana Sharira

02/02/2027
Tuesday

Kriya Sharira

03/02/2027
Wednesday

Samhita Adyayan 1

Note: Dates of exams and vacations are subjected to change in regard with public holidays/ according to KUHS norms/ college
activities. Institution will not be responsible if students are booking tickets for vacations in prior. University Examination- 3rd week of March 2027

Year in Charge:

PRINCIPAL


